PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5022079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELECHECK SERVICES, INC.	09/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEYNETICS INC.
Street Address:	917 SOUTH LUSK STREET
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16015710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357673

Email: aeidinger@fenwick.com, lburshteyn@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER GALELA
Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP
Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32859-40825/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER GALELA, REG. NO. 74,501
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Galela/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=40825 US Assignment (Telecheck to Keynetics)#page1.tif

PATENT 504975333 REEL: 046191 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Telecheck Services, Inc. ("Telecheck"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5252 Westheimer Road, Houston, Texas, 77056, is the owner of an interest in and to U.S. Patent 7,330,871, entitled "Online Machine Data Collection and Archiving Process", issued February 12, 2008, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/209,936.

WHEREAS, Keynetics Inc. ("Keynetics"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 917 South Lusk Street, Boise, Idaho, \$3706, is desirous of acquiring said interest of Telecheck.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Telecheck does sell, assign and transfer to Keynetics, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest owned or possessed by Telecheck in the above-identified United States Patent and in all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Patent and in all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries, and in any other patent or patent application claiming priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/873,339 or U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/209,936 (the "Patent Rights"). This assignment is subject to all pre-existing licenses and agreements by Telecheck or its affiliates regarding the Patent Rights. Telecheck further agrees to cooperate reasonably with Keynetics, at Keynetics'cost and expense, in implementing this assignment.

Telecheck hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents assigned herein to Keynetics.

DATED this 24th day of September, 2008.

TELECHECK SERVICES, INC.

Name RALPH SHALOM Position: ASST. SELRETARY

#239003 v1

RECORDED: 09/24/2003